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SETTING UP OF NEW POWER PROJECTS
BRIJLAL KHABRI;CHINMAYANAND;GEETA MUKHERJEE

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of New Power Projects proposed to be set up during the next five years in the country; and

(b) the number of them to be set up, state-wise in the public sector, joint sector and in private sector?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b) : The mid-term Appraisal of the Ninth Plan (1997-2002) has indicated that a capacity of 28097 MW involving 139 power projects is feasible. The capacity addition programme for Tenth Plan (2002-07) has not been finalised. The State-wise/Sector-wise break-up of benefits during Ninth Plan period (1997-2002) is as under:

Name of Projects State Sector Private Sector Central Sector
State

Haryana          5       1(210 MW)  2(200 MW)        2(430 MW)
H.P.             3       1(22.5 MW)   1(300 MW)        1(1500 MW)
Punjab           2       2(1020 MW)      -                -
Uttar Pradesh    7       3(138.5 MW)    -           4(1570 MW)
Rajasthan        5       1(500 MW)   1(130 MW)        3(1090 MW)
J & K            6       5(124.5 MW)    -           1(390 MW)
Gujrat         17       7(769 MW)  6(1377 MW)       4(1300 MW)
M.P.            9       7(923 MW)    1(118 MW)        1(1000 MW)
Maharashtra     9       7(2135.5 MW)  2(2184 MW)           -
A.P.           12       3(1165 MW)  8(1567.9 MW)     1(1000 MW)
Karnataka      13       6(948 MW)  6(771.1 MW)      1(440 MW)
Kerala         11       6(464 MW)  3(189 MW)        2(350 MW)
Tamil Nadu     11       5(80.5 MW)   5(741.5 MW)      1(210 MW)
Pondicherry     2       2(32.5 MW)     -                  -
Bihar           4       3(37 MW)     1(240 MW)             -
Orissa          2       2(606 MW)      -                  -
DVC             1       1(210 MW)    -                  -
West Bengal     4       3(697.5 MW)  1(500 MW)             -
Assam           8       2(47.5 MW)  4(24.5 MW)       2(115 MW)
Ar. Pradesh     2       1(6 MW)     -           1(405 MW)
Manipur         1       1(36 MW)       -                -
Nagaland        2       1(24 MW)     -           1(75 MW)
Tripura         2       1(8 MW)       -           1(84 MW)
Sikkim          1          -        -           1(60 MW)
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